



| X      | D1    | D2    |
|--------|-------|-------|
| LS 510 | 15-20 | 15-20 |
| LS 509 | 30-36 | 30-36 |
|        |       |       |
|        |       |       |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION        | DRAWING N°  | N° PCS. | MATERIAL        | NOTE                      |
|------|--------------------|-------------|---------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 11   | PIN 4x36           | 802         | 1       | STAINLESS STEEL |                           |
| 10   | HEX. NUT M16       | 5953        | 1       | STEEL           | HOT DIP GALV.D (ISO 1461) |
| 9    | WASHER 18x30       | 776         | 1       | STEEL           | HOT DIP GALV.D (ISO 1461) |
| 8    | HEX. BOLT M16x100  | LS 6370 BIS | 1       | STEEL           | HOT DIP GALV.D (ISO 1461) |
| 7    | WASHER 10.5x21     | 5908        | 4       | STAINLESS STEEL |                           |
| 6    | HEX. NUT M10       | 3316        | 10      | STAINLESS STEEL |                           |
| 5    | SPRING WASHER A 10 | 710         | 10      | STAINLESS STEEL |                           |
| 4    | BOLT M10x50        | 5943        | 6       | STAINLESS STEEL |                           |
| 3    | U-BOLT M10x50x70   | 5907        | 2       | STAINLESS STEEL |                           |
| 2    | KEEPER             | C 6023      | 3       | Al ALLOY        |                           |
| 1    | CLAMP (BODY)       | LS 509 BIS  | 1       | Al ALLOY        |                           |

|  |               |  |          |
|--|---------------|--|----------|
| DATE   | MODIFICATIONS | DRAWER   | APPROVED |
| <b>s.r.l. GORLA</b><br><b>MORSETTERIE</b><br><b>MILANO</b><br>TECHNICAL OFFICE |               | <b>110° CLAMPS</b><br><b>FOR ACSR, AAC and AAAC</b><br><b>CONDUCTORS</b> |          |
|  |               | SCALE  |          |
|  |               | DRAWER   | DATE     |
|  |               | APPROVED   | DATE     |
|  |               | DRW. N.  | X        |